

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202300388 Version: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed Emergency File created: In control: Cincinnati City Council 1/20/2023

On agenda: Final action: 2/1/2023 2/1/2023 Enactment date: 2/1/2023 Enactment #: 0026-2023

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 1/25/2023,

AMENDING the name of capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222004, "Biochar

Replication Bloomberg Grant" to "Biochar Replication Facility": AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of up to \$300,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Park Board Permanent Improvement Fund 752 to capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222004, "Biochar Replication Facility"; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate resources in an amount of \$300,000 from Great Parks of Hamilton County to capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222004, "Biochar Replication Facility," for the purpose of implementing a

biochar production facility; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept an in-kind gift of excess wood debris and compost from Great Parks of Hamilton County for use in the biochar facility.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 26-2023 T, 4. 26-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
2/1/2023	2	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
2/1/2023	2	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
1/30/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee		
1/25/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 1/25/2023, AMENDING the name of capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222004, "Biochar Replication Bloomberg Grant" to "Biochar Replication Facility"; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of up to \$300,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Park Board Permanent Improvement Fund 752 to capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222004, "Biochar Replication Facility"; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate resources in an amount of \$300,000 from Great Parks of Hamilton County to capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222004, "Biochar Replication Facility," for the purpose of implementing a biochar production facility; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept an in-kind gift of excess wood debris and compost from Great Parks of Hamilton County for use in the biochar facility.

PASS EMERGENCY